 Caution
 : In this Manual, some parts can be changed for improving. their
   performance without notice in the parts list. So, if you need the
   latest parts information, please refer to PPL(Parts Price List)in
   Service Information Center.
Service Manual
Color Television
S/M No : TCP750FEF0

ZA02 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA03 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA04 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA05 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA06 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA07 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZA08 5PXF1B471M FILTER EMI CFI 06 B 1H 470PF
ZZ200 PTMPJAE210 PCB MAIN AXIAL  AS DTT-3250ZH
10 2TM14006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232 6.0X2000M
20 2TM10006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232-MAP-C 6.2X2000M
A001 4859817092 PCB MAIN 246X243.5 D2B
C102 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C105 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C107 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C109 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C110 CCZB1H391K C CERA 50V B 390PF K (AXIAL)
C111 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C113 CZCH1H220J C CERA 50V CH 22PF J (AXIAL)
C114 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C116 CZCH1H180J C CERA 50V CH 18PF J (AXIAL)
C118 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C120 CCZB1H152K C CERA 50V B 1500PF K (AXIAL)
C122 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C123 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C130 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
C544 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C545 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C546 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C547 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C548 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C549 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C550 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C551 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C552 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C563 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C588 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C589 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C590 CCZB1H103K C CERA HIKB 50V 0.01MF K AXIAL
C597 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C598 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C599 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C59C CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C702 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C704 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C706 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
C708 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C901 CCZB1H561K C CERA 50V B 560PF K
C902 CCZB1H561K C CERA 50V B 560PF K
C907 CCZB1H561K C CERA 50V B 560PF K
C922 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA01 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA02 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA03 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA04 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)

L503 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L504 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L505 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L506 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L507 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L520 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L560 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L561 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L566 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L580 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L581 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L582 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L584 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L901 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L921 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
R101 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R102 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R103 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-27-
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
R104 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R105 RD-4Z332J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.3K OHM J
R106 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R107 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R108 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R109 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R110 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R111 RD-AZ752J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J
R112 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R113 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R114 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R115 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R116 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R117 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R118 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R119 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R120 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R130 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R150 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R151 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R152 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R153 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R501 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R502 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R531 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R532 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R542 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R544 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R545 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R546 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R547 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R549 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R562 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R563 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R579 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R580 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R581 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R582 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R583 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R584 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R585 RD-AZ272J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R586 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
R587 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R588 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R589 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
R590 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
R701 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R703 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R704 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R901 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R903 RD-AZ151J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150 OHM J
R904 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R906 RD-AZ151J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150 OHM J
R907 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
R909 RD-AZ151J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150 OHM J
R910 RD-AZ220J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22 OHM J
R911 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R921 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
R922 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R923 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R924 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
RA01 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA02 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA03 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
RA04 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
RA05 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA06 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA07 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
RA08 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA09 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA10 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA11 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA12 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA13 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
RA14 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
RA15 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
RA16 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA17 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA18 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J

CC722 HCBK332KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 3300PF K 1608
CC723 HCQK560JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 56PF J 1608
CC724 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CC725 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CC726 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CC727 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CC728 HCBK332KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 3300PF K 1608
CC729 HCBK332KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 3300PF K 1608
CC730 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CCA75 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
IC101 1TDA9886T- IC CHIP IF TDA9886T
IC501 1VCT67XYGQ IC CHIP VIDEO CONTROLL VCT67XYG
ER TEXT AUDIO
IC502 1DDP3316CQ IC CHIP DISPLAY DEFLECTI DDP3316C
ON PROCESSOR
RC121 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RC154 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RC503 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC505 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC507 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC509 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC511 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC513 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC515 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC516 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC517 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC518 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC529 HRFT330JBA R CHIP 1/10 33 OHM J 1608
RC530 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC533 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC534 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC535 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC536 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC537 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RC538 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC539 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC540 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC541 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC543 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC550 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC560 HRFT152JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 1608
RC561 HRFT152JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 1608
RC570 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC571 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC572 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC573 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC589 HRFT104JBA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 1608
RC591 HRFT682JBA R CHIP 1/10 6.8K OHM J 1608
RC594 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC595 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC596 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC597 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC598 HRFT104JBA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 1608
RC599 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC702 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RC704 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC705 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC720 HRFT000JBA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM J 1608
RC722 HRFT223JBA R CHIP 1/10 22K OHM J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
RC902 HRFT271JBA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 1608
RC905 HRFT271JBA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 1608
RC908 HRFT271JBA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 1608
RCA29 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RCA30 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RCA31 HRFT151JBA R CHIP 1/10 150 OHM J 1608
RCA32 HRFT151JBA R CHIP 1/10 150 OHM J 1608
RCA74 HRFT122JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 1608
ZZ300 PTPWMSE210 PCB POWER MANUAL AS DTT-3250ZH
C404 CMXE2J223J C MYLAR 630V PU 0.022MF J (TP)
C405 CMYH3C562J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 5600PF J
C406 CMYH3C562J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 5600PF J

Q405 TKTC4793— TR KTC4793 TO-220IS 230V 1A
R801 RX10T339J- R CEMENT 10W 3.3 OHM J TRIPOD
R810 RM02Y158J- R METAL FLAT 2W 0.15 OHM J
R811 DDC7R0M290 POSISTOR ECPCD7R0M290
R813 RW02Z478J- R WIRE WOUND 2W 0.47 J
R841 RX05B151JP R CEMENT 5W 150 OHM J BEN 15MM 4P
RLY1 5SC0101003 SW RELAY DG12D1-0(M)-II 1C-1P
T401 50D25A3—- TRANS DRIVE TD-25A3
T402 50H0000309 FBT BSC29-0185F
T801 50M5345D1- TRANS SMPS TSM-5345D1
TF401 50D28A1—- TRANS DRIVE TD-28A1
ZZ200 PTPWJ0E210 PCB POWER (RHU) AS DTT-3250ZH
C412 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C413 CEXF2E100V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 10MF (10X20) TP
C418 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C431 CCXB3D471K C CERA 2KV B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C606 CEXF1V102V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 1000MF (13X25) TP
C803 CCXB3A472K C CERA 1KV B 4700PF K (TAPPING)
C804 CCXB3A472K C CERA 1KV B 4700PF K (TAPPING)
C815 CEXF1H102V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1000MF (16X25) TP
C816 CEXF1E222V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 2200MF (16X25) TP
C817 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20) TP

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
R414 RF01Z278K- R FUSIBLE 1W 0.27 OHM K (TP)
R416 RF01Z309J- R FUSIBLE 1W 3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R420 RF02Z478K- R FUSIBLE 2W 0.47 OHM K (TAPPING)
R422 RF02Z478K- R FUSIBLE 2W 0.47 OHM K (TAPPING)
R820 RS02Z333JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 33K OHM J SMALL
R840 RS02Z753JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 75K OHM J SMALL
RF401 RF02Z338K- R FUSIBLE 2W 0.33 OHM K (TAPPING)
ZZ200 PTPWJRE210 PCB POWER RADIAL AS DTT-3250ZH
C301 CMXM2A223J C MYLAR 100V 0.022MF J TP
C302 CMXM2A683J C MYLAR 100V 0.068MF J (TP)
C303 CMXM2A683J C MYLAR 100V 0.068MF J (TP)
C304 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C305 CMXM2A273J C MYLAR 100V 0.027MF J (TP)
C350 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C351 CCXB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C402 CCXB1H472K C CERA 50V B 4700PF K (TAPPING)
C411 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C420 CEXF1C221V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C423 CMXM2A823J C MYLAR 100V 0.082MF J (TP)
C436 CMXM2A272J C MYLAR 100V 2700PF J (TP)
C437 CCXB1H681K C CERA 50V B 680PF K (TAPPING)
C450 CMXM2A273J C MYLAR 100V 0.027MF J (TP)
C451 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C452 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C601 CMXL1J224J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.22MF J (TP)
C602 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C603 CMXL1J224J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.22MF J (TP)
C604 CMXL1J224J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.22MF J (TP)
C605 CMXL1J224J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.22MF J (TP)
C608 CMXM2A332J C MYLAR 100V 3300PF J (TP)
C609 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C610 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C611 CMXM2A332J C MYLAR 100V 3300PF J (TP)
C808 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C810 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C811 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C822 CCXB1H821K C CERA 50V B 820PF K (TAPPING)
C831 CEXD1E100F C ELECTRO 25V RND 10MF (5X11) TP
F801 5FWPS4022L FUSE WIDE TL 250V 4A CASE
L804 58CX430599 COIL CHOKE AZ-9004Y 940K TP
Q350 T2SD1207T- TR 2SD1207-T (TAPPING)
Q351 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q352 T2SD1207T- TR 2SD1207-T (TAPPING)
Q601 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q602 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q802 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q803 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q804 TKTC3203Y- TR KTC3203-Y
R353 RN02B101JS R METAL FILM 2W 100 OHM J SMALL
R354 RN02B181JS R METAL FILM 2W 180 OHM J SMALL
R403 RN02B152JS R METAL FILM 2W 1.5K OHM J SMALL
R439 RN02B561JS R METAL FILM 2W 560 OHM J SMALL
R461 RN02B561JS R METAL FILM 2W 560 OHM J SMALL
R462 RN02B102JS R METAL FILM 2W 1K OHM J SMALL
RF402 RN02B472JS R METAL FILM 2W 4.7K OHM J SMALL
ZZ200 PTPWJAE210 PCB POWER AXIAL AS DTT-3250ZH
10 2TM14006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232 6.0X2000M
20 2TM10006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232-MAP-C 6.2X2000M
A001 4859816411 PCB POWER 330X246 D1B
C607 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C809 CCZB1H471K C CERA 50V B 470PF K (AXIAL)
D301 D1N4937G— DIODE 1N4937G (TAPPING)
D302 DUZ5R1B—- DIODE ZENER UZ-5.1B
D303 DUZ33B—— DIODE ZENER UZ-33B
D304 DUZ33B—— DIODE ZENER UZ-33B

L304 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L350 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L401 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L402 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L403 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L404 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L405 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-31-
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
L406 5CPZ479K04 COIL PEAKING 4.7UH K (AXIAL 10.5MM)
L407 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
L802 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L803 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
R301 RN-AZ6201F R METAL FILM 1/6 6.20K OHM F
R303 RN-AZ4701F R METAL FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM F
R304 RN-AZ1102F R METAL FILM 1/6 11.0K OHM F
R305 RD-AZ474J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470K OHM J
R306 RD-4Z242J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.4K OHM J
R307 RN-4Z1008F R METAL FILM 1/4 1 OHM F
R308 RD-2Z229J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J
R309 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R311 RN-AZ2201F R METAL FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM F
R312 RN-AZ5601F R METAL FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM F
R313 RN-AZ6801F R METAL FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM F
R320 RN-4Z1008F R METAL FILM 1/4 1 OHM F
R321 RN-4Z1008F R METAL FILM 1/4 1 OHM F
R350 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R351 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R352 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R355 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R356 RD-4Z912J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 9.1K OHM J
R401 RD-4Z561J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 560 OHM J
R404 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R406 RD-2Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1K OHM J
R412 RD-4Z122J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.2K OHM J
R431 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R433 RD-2Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J
R434 RD-2Z271J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 270 OHM J
R435 RN-4Z2701F R METAL FILM 1/4 2.70K OHM F
R437 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R440 RD-AZ272J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
R442 RD-4Z689J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 6.8 OHM J
R601 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R602 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R603 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R604 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R605 RD-AZ474J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470K OHM J
R606 RD-AZ474J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470K OHM J
R607 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R608 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R609 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R802 RC-2Z824KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 820K OHM K
R803 RD-2Z105J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1M OHM J
R804 RD-2Z224J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 220K OHM J
R805 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R806 RD-4Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.5K OHM J
R807 RD-4Z202J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2K OHM J
R809 RD-4Z331J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 330 OHM J
R812 RC-2Z825KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 8.2M OHM K
R816 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R821 RD-4Z392J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.9K OHM J
R822 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R823 RD-4Z301J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 300 OHM J
R824 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R825 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R826 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R830 RD-4Z302J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3K OHM J
R831 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
R832 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
ZZ310 PTCPMSE210 PCB CRT MANUAL AS DTT-3250ZH
C943 CH1HFE102M C CERA AC 4.0KV 1000PF E DG

P904 4857417500 TERM PIN DA-IB0214(D2.3/DY PIN)
R907 RS01Z100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 10 OHM J (TAPPING)
R908 RS02Z331JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 330 OHM J SMALL
R915 RS02Z221JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 220 OHM J SMALL
R939 RS02Z563JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 56K OHM J SMALL
R940 RS02Z563JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 56K OHM J SMALL
R941 RS02Z563JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 56K OHM J SMALL
R977 RS01Z399J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 3.9 OHM J (TAPPING)
ZZ200 PTCPJRE210 PCB CRT RADIAL AS DTT-3250ZH
C640 CEXF1H479A C ELECTRO 50V RSM 4.7MF 4X7
C641 CEXF1H479A C ELECTRO 50V RSM 4.7MF 4X7
C902 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C904 CCXF2H103Z C CERA HIKF 500V 0.01MF Z
C905 CEXF1V101V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C907 CCXF2H103Z C CERA HIKF 500V 0.01MF Z
C908 CCXB1H271K C CERA 50V B 270PF K (TAPPING)
C909 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C912 4SG0DX0001 SPARK GAP SSG-102-A1(1.0KV) TAP
C914 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C915 CXSL2H470J C CERA 500V SL 47PF J (TAPPING)
C919 CEXF1V101V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C920 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-32-
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
C922 CCXB2H561K C CERA 500V B 560PF K (TAPPING)
C923 CMXL2E104K C MYLAR 250V MEU 0.1MF K
C928 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C929 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C930 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)

DA73 DUZ5R6BM— DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
J901 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
J902 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J903 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J904 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J905 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J908 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J909 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J910 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J921 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J922 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
J923 85801060GY WIRE COPPER 1/0.6 TIN COATING
L904 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L906 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
R640 RD-2Z300J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 30 OHM J
R641 RD-2Z300J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 30 OHM J
R901 RD-2Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 4.7K OHM J
R902 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R903 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R909 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R911 RD-2Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 100K OHM J
R912 RD-4Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7K OHM J
R917 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R919 RD-2Z562J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 5.6K OHM J
R920 RD-2Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 10 OHM J
R924 RD-AZ910J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 91 OHM J
R926 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R927 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R928 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R933 RD-AZ911J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 910 OHM J
R934 RD-AZ911J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 910 OHM J
R935 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R936 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R937 RD-AZ911J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 910 OHM J
R938 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R942 RC-2Z102K- R CARBON COMP 1/2 1K OHM K
R943 RC-2Z102K- R CARBON COMP 1/2 1K OHM K
R944 RC-2Z102K- R CARBON COMP 1/2 1K OHM K
R949 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R950 RD-AZ362J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R952 RC-2Z105KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 1M OHM K
R955 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R956 RN-AZ1801F R METAL FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM F
R960 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R972 RD-AZ362J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R973 RD-AZ362J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.6K OHM J
R975 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R978 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R979 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
RA70 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA71 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA72 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RQ01 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
RQ02 RD-AZ271J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270 OHM J
RQ03 RD-AZ361J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 360 OHM J
RQ04 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
RQ05 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
RQ06 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
RQ07 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
RQ08 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
RQ09 RD-AZ121J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 120 OHM J
RQ10 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CORP.